The Whittenberger Foundation

Opera Idaho, Inc.

Meridian Food Bank

Wilder Public Library District

Boise Baroque Orchestra

Boys and Girls Clubs of Ada County

Caldwell School District No. 132
Caldwell High School

Game Changers Idaho Inc.

McCall Ice Skating Association
McCall Youth Hockey Association

McCall Music Society, Inc.

Northwest Association for Blind
Athletes

Southwest District Health

The Cabin

Cascade Public Library

Magic Valley Arts Council

Big Brothers Big Sisters of SW Idaho

Garden City Public Library Foundation

Friday, December 5, 2025

2025 Distribution List

supporting the first-time hosting of the Metropolitan Opera Laffont
Competition's Idaho-Montana District in Boise

purchasing food for students in the West Ada School District Backpack Program

purchasing juvenile books and supplies for the Summer Reading program

supporting the Summer Baroque Institute for high school students

providing transportation scholarships for before and after school transportation
to the Kuna Boys and Girls Club

providing supplemental learning materials, supplies and award scholarships in
support of the annual National History Day exhibition

supporting the golf and gymnastics programs

providing scholarships and registration waivers for low-income youth during
the 2026 hockey season

supporting and expanding the Youth Orchestra program

providing adaptive sport and physical activity opportunities to blind and visually
impaired youth in Idaho

supporting the Nic-Free Baby & Me program

supporting 2026 Summer Writing Camps

supporting the after-school program

expanding the student outreach of Missoula Children's Theatre workshop
opportunities

supporting the mentoring program for Idaho youth

supporting the "Bells for Books" mobile literacy program

$386,435.00
$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,600.00

$2,600.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00
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Parma School District No. 137
Parma Family & Community Resource
Center

Boise Philharmonic Association, Inc.

Homedale School District No. 370
Homedale Elementary School

Idaho FFA Foundation

Mountain Home Arts Council, Inc.

The Space Idaho

Wild Hearts Idaho

Armoral Tuttle Public Library

McCall Winter Sports Club

Adaptive Wilderness Sports of McCall
AWeSOMel!

Assistance League of Boise

Assistance League of Boise
Canyon County Branch

Boise Bicycle Project

Boise State University Foundation, Inc.

Boys and Girls Club of Canyon County

Breaking Chains Academy of
Development

Caldwell Christian Church

Friday, December 5, 2025

supporting the development and sustainability of a school-based food pantry

supporting the 2026 School Concerts program

purchasing art supplies for students

supporting the Career Success Tour program

supporting the 2025-26 season, specifically Educational Outreach, Artist Fees
and Production Costs

supporting 2026 summer programs

supporting the Winter 2026 Downhill Skiing & Snowboarding Adventure and
2 overnight Yurt Adventures for middle and high school girls

purchasing books, supporting the Summer Reading program and painting the
exterior of the building

sustaining and expanding accessibility-related initiatives, primarily the Athlete
Scholarship and Loner Gear programs

funding a stipend and living costs for an intern seeking a university degree in
adaptive sports and recreation or a closely allied area for winter term of the
2025-26 academic year

supporting the Operation School Bell program for children and youth in Ada
County in the 2025-26 school year

supporting the Operation School Bell program in Canyon County in the 2025-26
school year

supporting the Teen Apprenticeship program and after school STEM
programming during the 2025-26 school year

expanding the Astro Adventures Summer Camp

starting a new Teen Center at the Centennial site in Nampa

supporting the Canyon County Youth Empowerment Project

providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a
Christian college

$3,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$3,600.00

$4,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
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City of Good

Foster and Heart

Giraffe Laugh, Inc.

Idaho Foodbank

JEMfriends, Inc.

Lauren Edson Dance, Inc. (LED)

Lee Pesky Learning Center

Life's Kitchen

Peregrine Fund

Ride for Joy Therapeutic Riding
Program, Inc.

Stay-in-School Quinceanera
Program Inc.

Teach For America Idaho

The College of Idaho
Orma J. Smith Museum of Natural
History

Women's and Children's Alliance

Watering Hole Community Center Inc

Girl Scouts of Silver Sage Council

Friday, December 5, 2025

supporting the Pantry Produce Program

funding a portion of the start-up costs associated with launching the Welcome
Center

purchasing research-based Second Step curriculum

supporting the Backpack Program in southwest Idaho for the 2025-26 school
year

supporting the Five Stepping Stones program

expanding the Dance is Cringe youth arts outreach initiative

providing adolescents with academic coaching

supporting the Workforce Development, Food Service, Life Skills and GED
Training Program for Opportunity Youth in southwest Idaho

delivering K-12 education programming to area students and supporting
students in the summer-long Raptor High program

providing lessons for children in the Adaptive Riding program

supporting the "Spread Your Wings: Elevate" program for middle school
students

supporting the Ignite Tutoring Program at Mosaics Public School

creating educational kits for use by the museum and educators in the Treasure
Valley

providing no-cost counseling services to children who are victims of domestic
and/or sexual violence

hiring paid staff to keep the center open for after school programming

providing life skills to underserved girls in the Community Troop Program in
Canyon and Owyhee counties

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,735.00

$6,000.00
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One Stone, Inc.

Charitable Assistance to Community's
Homeless, Inc (CATCH)

Girls on the Run Treasure Valley

Idaho Voices for Children Foundation
ArTPack

Salvation Army Caldwell

Treasure Valley Family YMCA

Boys and Girls Club of Canyon County

Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.

Jesse Tree

Salvation Army Boise

St. Vincent de Paul Southwest Idaho
Our Lady of the Valley Conference

Idaho Youth Ranch

Mentoring Network, Inc.

Treasure Valley Family YMCA

United Way of Treasure Valley

The College of Idaho

Friday, December 5, 2025

supporting 2026 summer camps

supporting the Taking Root rapid rehousing program in Ada and Canyon
counties

providing scholarships for girls in the program, supporting transportation
assistance for families in Canyon County to attend the end of season 5K in
Meridian and printing promotional and program materials in Spanish

providing art supplies and quality arts education to underserved students in the
Treasure Valley

supporting the 2026 Baby Haven program

completing the project to install shade sails on the patio adjacent to the Aquatic
Center at the Caldwell YMCA

supporting educational programs for elementary and middle school students in
Caldwell at the Lincoln site, including afterschool and summer programs

supporting the Xperience program

providing rental assistance funding for the Emergency Rental Assistance
(ERA) program

supporting the Booth Program in the 2025-26 school year

providing assistance with household utility payments for families in need in
Canyon and Owyhee counties

supporting the Hands of Promise equine therapy program

providing 50/50 match funding for mentored students in the Caldwell, Parma,
Homedale, Vallivue and Nampa school districts for the 2025-26 school year

supporting the Caldwell YMCA's 2026 Annual Campaign efforts

supporting the Canyon County Preschool Collaborative

funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for the 2025-26 academic year

$6,000.00

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

$8,900.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,500.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$40,000.00
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