

The Whittenberger Foundation**2025 Distribution List****\$386,435.00**

Opera Idaho, Inc.	supporting the first-time hosting of the Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition's Idaho-Montana District in Boise	\$1,000.00
Meridian Food Bank	purchasing food for students in the West Ada School District Backpack Program	\$2,000.00
Wilder Public Library District	purchasing juvenile books and supplies for the Summer Reading program	\$2,000.00
Boise Baroque Orchestra	supporting the Summer Baroque Institute for high school students	\$2,500.00
Boys and Girls Clubs of Ada County	providing transportation scholarships for before and after school transportation to the Kuna Boys and Girls Club	\$2,500.00
Caldwell School District No. 132 Caldwell High School	providing supplemental learning materials, supplies and award scholarships in support of the annual National History Day exhibition	\$2,500.00
Game Changers Idaho Inc.	supporting the golf and gymnastics programs	\$2,500.00
McCall Ice Skating Association McCall Youth Hockey Association	providing scholarships and registration waivers for low-income youth during the 2026 hockey season	\$2,500.00
McCall Music Society, Inc.	supporting and expanding the Youth Orchestra program	\$2,500.00
Northwest Association for Blind Athletes	providing adaptive sport and physical activity opportunities to blind and visually impaired youth in Idaho	\$2,500.00
Southwest District Health	supporting the Nic-Free Baby & Me program	\$2,500.00
The Cabin	supporting 2026 Summer Writing Camps	\$2,500.00
Cascade Public Library	supporting the after-school program	\$2,600.00
Magic Valley Arts Council	expanding the student outreach of Missoula Children's Theatre workshop opportunities	\$2,600.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of SW Idaho	supporting the mentoring program for Idaho youth	\$3,000.00
Garden City Public Library Foundation	supporting the "Bells for Books" mobile literacy program	\$3,000.00

Parma School District No. 137 Parma Family & Community Resource Center	supporting the development and sustainability of a school-based food pantry	\$3,000.00
Boise Philharmonic Association, Inc.	supporting the 2026 School Concerts program	\$3,500.00
Homedale School District No. 370 Homedale Elementary School	purchasing art supplies for students	\$3,500.00
Idaho FFA Foundation	supporting the Career Success Tour program	\$3,500.00
Mountain Home Arts Council, Inc.	supporting the 2025-26 season, specifically Educational Outreach, Artist Fees and Production Costs	\$3,500.00
The Space Idaho	supporting 2026 summer programs	\$3,500.00
Wild Hearts Idaho	supporting the Winter 2026 Downhill Skiing & Snowboarding Adventure and 2 overnight Yurt Adventures for middle and high school girls	\$3,500.00
Armoral Tuttle Public Library	purchasing books, supporting the Summer Reading program and painting the exterior of the building	\$3,600.00
McCall Winter Sports Club	sustaining and expanding accessibility-related initiatives, primarily the Athlete Scholarship and Loner Gear programs	\$4,000.00
Adaptive Wilderness Sports of McCall AWeSOME!	funding a stipend and living costs for an intern seeking a university degree in adaptive sports and recreation or a closely allied area for winter term of the 2025-26 academic year	\$5,000.00
Assistance League of Boise	supporting the Operation School Bell program for children and youth in Ada County in the 2025-26 school year	\$5,000.00
Assistance League of Boise Canyon County Branch	supporting the Operation School Bell program in Canyon County in the 2025-26 school year	\$5,000.00
Boise Bicycle Project	supporting the Teen Apprenticeship program and after school STEM programming during the 2025-26 school year	\$5,000.00
Boise State University Foundation, Inc.	expanding the Astro Adventures Summer Camp	\$5,000.00
Boys and Girls Club of Canyon County	starting a new Teen Center at the Centennial site in Nampa	\$5,000.00
Breaking Chains Academy of Development	supporting the Canyon County Youth Empowerment Project	\$5,000.00
Caldwell Christian Church	providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a Christian college	\$5,000.00

City of Good	supporting the Pantry Produce Program	\$5,000.00
Foster and Heart	funding a portion of the start-up costs associated with launching the Welcome Center	\$5,000.00
Giraffe Laugh, Inc.	purchasing research-based Second Step curriculum	\$5,000.00
Idaho Foodbank	supporting the Backpack Program in southwest Idaho for the 2025-26 school year	\$5,000.00
JEMfriends, Inc.	supporting the Five Stepping Stones program	\$5,000.00
Lauren Edson Dance, Inc. (LED)	expanding the Dance is Cringe youth arts outreach initiative	\$5,000.00
Lee Pesky Learning Center	providing adolescents with academic coaching	\$5,000.00
Life's Kitchen	supporting the Workforce Development, Food Service, Life Skills and GED Training Program for Opportunity Youth in southwest Idaho	\$5,000.00
Peregrine Fund	delivering K-12 education programming to area students and supporting students in the summer-long Raptor High program	\$5,000.00
Ride for Joy Therapeutic Riding Program, Inc.	providing lessons for children in the Adaptive Riding program	\$5,000.00
Stay-in-School Quinceanera Program Inc.	supporting the "Spread Your Wings: Elevate" program for middle school students	\$5,000.00
Teach For America Idaho	supporting the Ignite Tutoring Program at Mosaics Public School	\$5,000.00
The College of Idaho Orma J. Smith Museum of Natural History	creating educational kits for use by the museum and educators in the Treasure Valley	\$5,000.00
Women's and Children's Alliance	providing no-cost counseling services to children who are victims of domestic and/or sexual violence	\$5,000.00
Watering Hole Community Center Inc	hiring paid staff to keep the center open for after school programming	\$5,735.00
Girl Scouts of Silver Sage Council	providing life skills to underserved girls in the Community Troop Program in Canyon and Owyhee counties	\$6,000.00

One Stone, Inc.	supporting 2026 summer camps	\$6,000.00
Charitable Assistance to Community's Homeless, Inc (CATCH)	supporting the Taking Root rapid rehousing program in Ada and Canyon counties	\$7,500.00
Girls on the Run Treasure Valley	providing scholarships for girls in the program, supporting transportation assistance for families in Canyon County to attend the end of season 5K in Meridian and printing promotional and program materials in Spanish	\$7,500.00
Idaho Voices for Children Foundation ArTPack	providing art supplies and quality arts education to underserved students in the Treasure Valley	\$7,500.00
Salvation Army Caldwell	supporting the 2026 Baby Haven program	\$7,500.00
Treasure Valley Family YMCA	completing the project to install shade sails on the patio adjacent to the Aquatic Center at the Caldwell YMCA	\$8,900.00
Boys and Girls Club of Canyon County	supporting educational programs for elementary and middle school students in Caldwell at the Lincoln site, including afterschool and summer programs	\$10,000.00
Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.	supporting the Xperience program	\$10,000.00
Jesse Tree	providing rental assistance funding for the Emergency Rental Assistance (ERA) program	\$10,000.00
Salvation Army Boise	supporting the Booth Program in the 2025-26 school year	\$10,000.00
St. Vincent de Paul Southwest Idaho Our Lady of the Valley Conference	providing assistance with household utility payments for families in need in Canyon and Owyhee counties	\$10,000.00
Idaho Youth Ranch	supporting the Hands of Promise equine therapy program	\$12,000.00
Mentoring Network, Inc.	providing 50/50 match funding for mentored students in the Caldwell, Parma, Homedale, Vallivue and Nampa school districts for the 2025-26 school year	\$12,500.00
Treasure Valley Family YMCA	supporting the Caldwell YMCA's 2026 Annual Campaign efforts	\$15,000.00
United Way of Treasure Valley	supporting the Canyon County Preschool Collaborative	\$20,000.00
The College of Idaho	funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for the 2025-26 academic year	\$40,000.00